

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 273-274 OF 2001

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, N. DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. JERSEY INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 28/02/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. M.F. Humayunisa, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

his Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. started his arguments at 3.50 p.m. and was on legs when the Court rose for the day.

Matter remained part-heard.

(RAVI P. VERMA)

Court Master

(KANWAL SINGH)

Court Master