

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 273-274 OF 2001

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, N. DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. JERSEY INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 01/03/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. M.F. Humayunisa, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

12

Respondent-Company has been ordered to be wound up by an order dated

July, 2001 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in C.P. No.102 of

2001. Official liquidator was appointed who is now in-charge of the affairs of the

Company.

On an oral request of the counsel for the parties, the official liquidator of the

High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh is added as a party-respondent to

represent the respondent-Company (Respondent No.1).

Let notice be issued to the official liquidator of the High Court of Punjab and

Haryana at Chandigarh.

To be listed after six weeks.

L SINGH )

( RAVI P. VERMA )

( KANWA

urt Master

Court Master

Co